
Philips Part Number Description
453561381081 1.0,SW,CX50,Application

453561382451 1.0.2,SW,CX50,Application

989605384731 1.1 SW Upgd Kit, FCO, CX50

989605384732 1.1 SW Upgd Kit, FCO, CX50

453561389981 1.1,SW,CX50,Application

453561406471 2.0,SW,CX50,Application

453561459631 2.0.3,SW,CX50,Application

453561620771 2.1,SW,CX50,Application

453561635411 2.1.1,SW,CX50,Application

453561636781 2.5,SW,CX50,Application

453561666161 2.5.1,SW,CX50,Application

453561676441 3.0,SW,CX50,Application

453561676461 3.0,SW,CX50,Application

453561687361 3.0.1,SW,CX50,Application (HW A.x)

453561687341 3.0.1,SW,CX50,Application (HW B.x)

453561703491 3.1,SW,CX50,Application (HW A.x)

453561703471 3.1,SW,CX50,OS,APP,DRVR,PTR (HW B.x)

453561268724 AC Adapter

453561268725 AC Adapter

453561268726 AC Adapter

453561683611 AC Adapter

453561673403 AC TRAY ASSY

453561656171 AC Tray, AC Adaptor Basket Assembly

453561458861 AC Tray, CX50

453561602441 Acoustic Output Tables, CX50 2.1, Japane

453561636131 Acoustic Output Tables, CX50 2.1.1, Japa

453561669021 Acoustic Output Tables, CX50 2.5.1, Japa

453561707941 Acoustic Output Tables, CX50 3.1, Japane

453561711811 ADAPTER,USB WIRELESS,SURF and SHARE

453561356291 ADAPTER,USB,WIRELESS,108Mbps,11G STD

453561392761 ADAPTER,USB,WIRELESS,2.4GHZ,11N STD

453561356281 ADAPTER,USB,WIRELESS,300Mbps,11G STD

2301-0439-01 ADHESIVE,LOCTITE 17099,THERMAL COND

453561691602 ARTICULATION ASSY

453561390771 Assembly, Battery Door

453561390751 Assembly, Case Bottom

453561390753 Assembly, Case Bottom

453561390781 Assembly, Case Side Left/Corner Bracket

453561390791 Assembly, Case Side Right/Corner Bracket

453561368031 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561368032 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561368033 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

Philips CX-50 Ultrasound Machine



453561368034 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561368035 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561495831 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561495832 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561622161 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561622162 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561622163 Assembly, COM Express/Mainboard

453561390761 Assembly, Fence

453561358421 Assembly, Handle

453561406381 Assembly, Motherboard W/Lever

453561406382 Assembly, Motherboard W/Lever

453561386111 Assembly, Transducer Lever W/Magnet and

453561386112 Assembly, Transducer Lever W/Magnet and

453561391513 Assembly, User Interface, 3D

453561651341 Assembly, User Interface, 3D

453561391511 Assembly, User Interface, 3D Option

453561391512 Assembly, User Interface, 3D Option

453561673941 ASSEMBLY, USER INTERFACE, MI3

453561394823 ASSEMBLY, USER INTERFACE, Non-3D

453561651351 ASSEMBLY, USER INTERFACE, Non-3D

453561394821 ASSEMBLY, USER INTERFACE, Non-3D Option

453561394822 ASSEMBLY, USER INTERFACE, Non-3D Option

453561692871 ASSY, GAS SPRING BRKT

453561672691 ASSY,LIFT TRIGGER MECH

453561673451 ASSY,TOP

453561496621 Audio Cable, MI3

453561375981 B/W PRINTER SHELF,ACCESSORY KIT

453561375982 B/W PRINTER SHELF,ACCESSORY KIT

453561466731 Base

453561672141 Base, Cart

453561693391 BOWDEN WIRE

453561289261 Bracket, Side, Right

453561375941 BRACKET,A/C ADAPTER

453561672961 BRACKET,BASE COVER,LEFT

453561672971 BRACKET,BASE COVER,RIGHT

453561681961 BRACKET,CASTER WHEEL

453561290521 Bracket,Fan

453561672981 BRACKET,MTM

453561375871 BRACKET,PROBE HOLDER,LEFT

453561396352 BRACKET,PROBE HOLDER,LEFT

453561375881 BRACKET,PROBE HOLDER,RIGHT

453561396362 BRACKET,PROBE HOLDER,RIGHT

453561672941 BRACKET,U SUPPORT

453561650651 Bumper, DVD Arm



453561365771 CA ASSY,ECG,3L,AAMI,GRABBER,DOM

453561365781 CA ASSY,ECG,3L,IEC,GRABBER,EURO

453561363991 CA ASSY,MINI USB B TO USB A,1128mm L

453561363992 CA ASSY,MINI USB B TO USB A,1128mm L

453561362141 CA ASSY,PWR,1250mm L,PRINTER

453561378301 CA ASSY,PWR,UNIV JUMPER,2M

453561364011 CA ASSY,USB HUB TO PRINTER,2000mm L

453561364012 CA ASSY,USB HUB TO PRINTER,2000mm L

453561364001 CA ASSY,USB HUB TO PRINTER,400mm L

453561364002 CA ASSY,USB HUB TO PRINTER,400mm L

453561299101 Cable DVD

453561672601 CABLE,ETHERNET

453561672571 CABLE,POWER ADAPTOR

453561672561 CABLE,POWER,PRINTER

453561672581 CABLE,USB

453561672591 CABLE,USB,PRINTER

453561361422 Case side left assembly

453561290731 CASE SIDE, RIGHT

453561290711 CASE, REAR

453561290471 Case,Bottom

453561701021 CASTER, SWIVEL AND BRAKE ONLY

453561653051 CASTER, SWIVEL AND TOTAL LOCK

453561362351 CASTER,5 INCH DUAL,W/BRAKE

453561362341 CASTER,5INCH,DUAL

453561673431 CASTER,FRONT,BRKT BOLT

453561673441 CASTER,REAR,LEFT,BRKT BOLT

453561689531 CASTER,REAR,RIGHT,BRKT BOLT

453561486811 Chain,Antistatic,Kit

453561673481 CHAIN,ESD,STATIC,SCREW

453561712011 CLAMP, CLOSED, CABLE

453561377891 CLAMP,CA,3/8OD,RBR CUSHION,ST LOOP

453561693431 CLAMP,OPEN,CABLE,6.4mm

453561693421 CLAMP,OPEN,CABLE,9.5mm

453561363561 COLOR PRINTER SHELF, ACCESSORY KIT

453561363562 COLOR PRINTER SHELF, ACCESSORY KIT

453561381381 Compact S4-2 Biopsy Transducer Final Ass

3100-1733-01 CONN,ADAPTER,BNC FEM TO .250D PLUG

453561393501 COTS.20,SW,HD7/HD6

453561377171 COTS.21,SW,

453561389401 COTS.21A,SW

453561674061 Cover, AC Tray

453561674081 Cover, Lid Base

453561673522 COVER,INNER MEMBER

453561673531 COVER,OUTER MEMBER



453561373772 CX50 2.0 Cart

453561446331 CX50 2.0 Cart

453561687061 CX50 3.0,Tool, EEPROM Upgrade

453561420451 CX50 Fan Bracket Dependancy Kit

453561486934 CX50 Hydis monitor FRU assembly

453561647571 CX50 Hydis monitor FRU assembly

453561472271 CX50 LCD Assembly

453561472272 CX50 LCD Assembly

453561472273 CX50 LCD Assembly

453561458842 CX50 M2.0 Core Assembly, SG

453561641081 CX50 Monitor Assembly

453561642412 CX50 Monitor Sub-assembly

453561681361 CX50 NLT LCD Sub-Assembly

453561681362 CX50 NLT LCD Sub-Assembly

453561389141 CX50 Physio Module Assembly

453561384831 CX50 Power Board

453561696691 CX50 Screw Replacement Kit

453561446191 CX50 System Battery, 16.8V, 91.02WH, Li-

453561349911 CX50 Transducer Bag

453561350161 CX50 Travel Case, W/O Transducer Bag

453561393131 CX50 User Interface, M2.0

453561393132 CX50 User Interface, M2.0

453561497351 CX50 User Interface, M2.0

453561497352 CX50 User Interface, M2.1

453561497353 CX50 User Interface, M2.1

453561319201 DISK DRIVE,100GB,7200RPM,SATA,2.5IN

453561497341 DISK DRIVE,160GB,7200RPM,SATA

453561439391 DISK DRIVE,160GB,7200RPM,SATA,2.5IN

453561378341 Docking Assembly

453561375951 DRAWER,W/RAILS

453561321251 DRIVE,DVD/CD,REWRITEABLE,ATAPI,DVW28SLC

453561397321 DRIVERS.23,SW,CX50

453561448131 DRIVERS.25,SW,CX50

453561601271 DRIVERS.25B,SW,CX50

453561601291 DRIVERS.29,SW,CX50

453561650091 DRIVERS.41,SW,CX50

453561697871 DRIVERS.45,SW,CX50

453561296641 Dust Cover, Morpheus Connector

453561478351 DVD Flex Cable, SATA

453561687491 DVD Shelf Assy

453561385061 Fan Bracket Kapton

453561394371 Fan Bracket Kapton

453561317791 Fan, Assembly

453561602011 FII, Vision 2010 SW Upgd, CX50



453561627682 FII, Vision 2013 SW Upgd, CX50

453561717871 FII, Vision 2013 SW, Win 7, XP, CX50

453561390551 Firmware Upgrade for CX50 User Interface

453561493401 FOAM ASSY,CX50 SERVICE CASE

453561689591 Front Cover, LCD, CX50

453561601071 FRU Assembly, Handle

453561654211 Getting Started Guide, CX50

453561375901 HANDLE,CART

453561375971 HANDLE,DRAWER

453561674101 Holder, Gel Insert

453561674091 Holder, Probe Insert

453561375891 HOOK,PROBE CABLE

453561396371 HOOK,PROBE CABLE

453561374821 HUB,USB,4 Port,CX50

989605391222 Japanese Manl Upgd, FCO, 1.1, CX50

453561364341 Keyboard,Qwerty,Morpheus

453561364342 Keyboard,Qwerty,Morpheus

453561384551 Kit, AC Tray Rework

453561699481 Kit, Case Side Left W/bkt, CX50 B.0, DVD

453561364361 KNOB,SLIDE POT,MORPHEUS

453561647901 Label, CX50, Purewave

453561647891 Label, CX50, XMatrix

453561660581 Label, MTM Connector, Hitachi

453561725621 LABEL,CATIS LARGE FOR CASTER

453561725631 LABEL,CATIS SMALL FOR CASTER

453561324911 Latch, Door, Battery

453561358411 LCD Assembly

453561358412 LCD Assembly

453561358413 LCD Assembly

453561673391 LIFT MECHANISM ASSY

453561320201 MAGNET,RND,SMCO,0.275L,0.070D

453561313981 Man'l, Service, Basic, CX50 1.0

453561313991 Manual Service, Basic CD, CX50 1.0

453561662581 MI3 Physio Module Assembly

453561345212 Morpheus 1.0 AC Tray

453561345213 Morpheus 1.0 AC Tray

453561345214 Morpheus 1.0 AC Tray

453561345002 Morpheus 1.0 Mechanical Cart

453561345003 Morpheus 1.0 Mechanical Cart

453561624622 MPA Final Assy

453561687451 MPA Final Assy, CX50

453561348691 Nameplate, System

453561438601 Nameplate, System POC

453561377671 NUT,ACORN,M6,SS



453561693461 NUT,HEX,M8x1.25

453561311841 Ops Note, CX50 1.0, English

453561382372 Ops Notes CD, CX50 1.0.2, Multilanguage

453561484491 Ops Notes CD, CX50 2.1, Multilanguage

453561635081 Ops Notes CD, CX50 2.1.1, Multilanguage

453561492711 Ops Notes CD, CX50 2.5, Multilanguage

453561669301 Ops Notes CD, CX50 2.5.1, Multilanguage

453561713021 Ops Notes CD, CX50 3.1, Multilanguage

453561705421 Ops Notes CD, CX50, Multilanguage

453561474071 Ops Notes, CX50 2.1, English

453561484401 Ops Notes, CX50 2.1, Japanese

453561634991 Ops Notes, CX50 2.1.1, Japanese

453561492501 Ops Notes, CX50 2.5, English

453561492621 Ops Notes, CX50 2.5, Japanese

453561669041 Ops Notes, CX50 2.5.1, English

453561669191 Ops Notes, CX50 2.5.1, Japanese

453561712891 Ops Notes, CX50 3.1, Japanese

453561376871 OS.07,SW,

453561649651 Overlay Kit,CX50 User Interface

453561392481 OVERLAY,CX50

453561303091 Pad, Case Bottom

453561347791 PAD,ANTI SLIP,.5DIA,.125THK

453561375911 PAD,MICROPOSITION

453561338751 Panel, Connector, Battery

453561463021 PCB Assy, MI3 Side_I/O,DVI

453561239066 PCB Assy, Morpheus Channel Board

453561662431 PCB Assy, Morpheus Channel Board

453561669661 PCB Assy, Morpheus Channel Board

453561375142 PCB Assy, Morpheus Power Board

453561375143 PCB Assy, Morpheus Power Board

453561375144 PCB Assy, Morpheus Power Board

453561381931 PCB Assy, Morpheus Power Board

453561275123 PCB Assy, Morpheus Side I/O

453561239103 PCB Assy, Motherboard

453561239104 PCB Assy, Motherboard

453561275122 PCB Assy, Side I/O

453561258471 Physio Cable Kit

453561378321 PIN,SPRING,5/32DIA,5/8L,SS

453561496861 PRINTER,B&W,P95DW

453561376361 Printers.04,SW,

453561410661 PRINTERS.05,SW,CX50

453561454591 PRINTERS.06,SW,CX50

453561649991 PRINTERS.07A,SW, CX50

453561472891 PWR ENTRY,W/CKT BRK,10A



453561319251 PWR SPLY,MODULE,DIMMING CCFL INVERTER

453561641111 Quick Guide, CX50 2.5, English

453561641171 Quick Guide, CX50 2.5, Japanese

453561466721 RELEASE LEVER ASSY

453561674141 Retainer, Cable Lever

453561495721 Right Side Bracket, MI3

453561689711 Screw Caps, CX30

453561689611 Screw Caps, CX50

453561340881 Screw Plug, Bezel

453561388351 SCREW, M2.5 X 14MM, PAN HD, PHILLIPS DRI

453561388361 SCREW, M2.5 X 30MM, PAN HD, PHILLIPS DRI

453561388371 SCREW, M2.5 X 32MM, PAN HD, PHILLIPS DRI

453561438331 SCREW, M2.5 X 4MM, PAN HD, PHILLIPS DRIV

453561388311 SCREW, M2.5 X 5MM, FL HD, PHILLIPS DRIVE

453561388331 SCREW, M2.5 X 5MM, PAN HD, PHILLIPS DRIV

453561388341 SCREW, M2.5 X 8MM, PAN HD, PHILLIPS DRIV

453561377771 SCREW,10-16x1/2,FLH,PD,TYPE B,SS

453561377781 SCREW,10-32X1/2,CAP,FLH,HD,SS

453561377271 SCREW,10-32X1/2,PNH,PD,INT SEMS,SS

453561347491 SCREW,M2.5X14,DIN7985,PNH,PD,SS

453561347501 SCREW,M2.5X30,DIN7985,PNH,PD,ST,ZN

453561347471 SCREW,M2.5X5,DIN7985,PNH,PD,ST,ZN

453561689571 SCREW,M2.5x6,PD,FH

1630-0099-01 SCREW,M2.5X8,DIN7985,PNH,PD,ST,ZN

453561694661 SCREW,M2x.4x5,PD,PH

453561400981 SCREW,M2X.91x4,PNH,PD,PLASTITE,ST,ZN

453561400991 SCREW,M2X.91x8,PNH,PD,PLASTITE,ST,ZN

453561348111 SCREW,M2X4,PNH,TORX,PLASTITE,ST,ZN

453561347861 Screw,M2x8mm,PNH,TORX,Plastite,ST,ZN

453561671991 SCREW,M3x.5x8,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672001 SCREW,M4x.7x12,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672011 SCREW,M4x.7x5,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561712141 SCREW,M4X0.7X10,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561377761 SCREW,M4X16,CAP,BTH,HD,SS

453561377711 SCREW,M4X6,CAP,BTH,HD,SS

453561377741 SCREW,M4X6,PNH,PD,SS

453561672021 SCREW,M5x.8x10,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672061 SCREW,M5x.8x10,TORX,CNTRSNK,TLOCK

453561672031 SCREW,M5x.8x16,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672071 SCREW,M5x.8x6,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672081 SCREW,M5x.8x8,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561377661 SCREW,M5X10mm,CAP,BTH,HD,SS

453561377281 SCREW,M5X8,CAP,BTH,HD,SS

453561693441 SCREW,M6x1x10,PNH,TORX,TLOCK



453561672091 SCREW,M6x1x12,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672101 SCREW,M6x1x16,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561672121 SCREW,M8x1.25x40,PNH,TORX,TLOCK

453561436541 Screwdriver,Phillips,ESD,Precision,#1

453561436591 Screwdriver,Slotted,ESD,Precision,2.5mm

453561436601 Screwdriver,Torx,ESD,Precision,T5

453561437031 Screwdriver,Torx,ESD,Precision,T6

453561673381 SHAFT,RELEASE HEAD

453561674301 Shelf Assembly, Printer

453561654311 Side Cover Assy, Left, CX50, DVI

453561654312 Side Cover Assy, Left, CX50, DVI

453561654271 Side Cover Assy, Right, CX50

453561654301 Side Cover Left Assy, CX30, DVI

453561381261 SLIDE,MED DUTY,12INCH,100LB

453561699191 Sony DVD kit, CX50/30

453561290691 Spacer, PCB

453561672681 SPRING,GAS

453561674251 Storage Bin, Handle

453561674261 Storage Bin, Rear Column

453561705591 STRUT,GAS,ELASTIC LOCK,250mm STROKE,250N

453561268713 System Battery

453561268715 System Battery, CX50

453561699211 TEAC DVD Kit, CX50/30

453561625321 TRACKBALL ASSY, CCL X38 W/HW

453561625322 TRACKBALL ASSY, CCL X38 W/HW

453561654891 Trackball Kit, CX50, Cursor Controls X38

453561489481 TRACKBALL RING

453561364061 TRACKBALL,MORPHEUS

453561437061 Tweezer,SS,ESD,5 In,Unvrsl,Fine

453561673461 USB HUB ASSY,BRKT

453561669031 User Info CD, CX50 2.5.1, Multilanguage

453561628811 User Info CD, CX50 3.0, Multilanguage

453561704171 User Info CD, CX50 3.1, Multilanguage

453561714711 User Info CD, CX50 3.1, Multilanguage

453561314141 User Information CD, CX50 1.0, Multi-Lan

453561602451 User Information CD, CX50 2.1, Multilang

453561636141 User Information CD, CX50 2.1.1, Multila

453561489361 User Information CD, CX50 2.5, Multilang

453561437291 User Information CD, CX50, Multilanguage

453561301202 User Interface Assy, Morpheus I

453561301203 User Interface Assy, Morpheus I

453561301204 User Interface Assy, Morpheus I

453561306532 User Manual, CX50 1.0, English

453561378651 Vector Physio Module



453561377791 WSHR,EXT LK,CTSK,#10,ST,ZN

453561364491 WSHR,FL,2.7mmID,8.0mmOD,0.8mmTHK,SS

453561377721 WSHR,INT LK,M4,SS

453561377291 WSHR,INT LK,M5,SS

453561377261 WSHR,S/R LK,1/2IN,SS

453561377691 WSHR,S/R LK,M6,SS

453561353331 XFMR,ISO,MED HOSP GRD,600VA


